JUDGING SCHEDULE

BARRIE KENNEL
and OBEDIENCE
CLUB INC.

ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

Saturday, August 4, 2012
Sunday, August 5, 2012
Monday, August 6, 2012

ODAS PARK
4500 Fairgrounds Road
Orillia, Ontario

From Toronto Hwy 400. N.
to Barrie Hwy. 11 N.
(Orillia), Exit Hwy. 12 West.
Turn north on Fairgrounds
Road. 1/4 mile to show

site. N.T.S



SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2012

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

9:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

Newfoundland

Portuguese Wtr Dog

Rottweiler
BP - Samoyed
Samoyed

BP - Siberian Husky

Siberian Husky
St. Bernard

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

French Bulldog
Poodle (Standard)
Dalmatian
Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
BP - Shih Tzu
Shih Tzu

Xolo (Miniature)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Golden)
Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)

Span (Eng Springer)

Span (Field)
Weimaraner

2-4-1-0
1-0-1-0
3-5-1-0
0-1

0-1-1-0
0-1

0-1-2-2
1-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-4-0-0
0-1

0-2-2-0
1-0-0-0

0-1

8-5-3-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-1-1-0

2-0-0-0
3-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-3-1-0
2-2-0-1

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. A. Rivera Franco

10:15 a.m.

2
3
1
1
2
1
4
1
3
1
1
5
1

Basset Hound
Beagle
Bloodhound
Borzoi
Dachshund (MS)
Greyhound

Irish Wolfhound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

BP - Afghan Hound
Afghan Hound
Saluki

Whippet

0-1-1-0
0-0-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
I-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
1-0

1-0-0-0
2-1-1-1
1-0-0-0

11:15 a.m. 23

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

1
1
3
6
4
1
4
1
1
7
4

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. S. Barkey

Welsh Corgi (C)

BP - Aust Cattle Dog

Aust Cattle Dog

BP - Australian Shep
Australian Shepherd

Bearded Collie
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

10:00 a.m.

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
2

Airedale Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier

BP - Lakeland Terrie

Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Parker

10:35am. 1
1
1
1

Fox Terrier (S)

Fox Terrier (W)
Norfolk Terrier
Scottish Terrier

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. M. O'Neill

10:00 a.m. 24

11:00 a.m.
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LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

Boxer

Akita

BP - Alaskan
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
BP - Black Russian
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Pug

5-14-2-2

0-1

0-0-1-0
2-1

3-2-1-0
1-0-1-2
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
4-2-0-1
2-1-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0

1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-1-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

7-9-4-4
1-0-0-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0

0-1-0-1
2-2-2-1
0-0-1-0
3-2-0-0

1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-1
0-2-1-1
3-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-2-0-0
3-2-1-0



SUNDAY, AUGUST 5, 2012

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. M. O'Neill

9:00 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

[y

2
3
1
5
1
4
2
2
1
2
4
1
4
4
1
1
4
6

Barbet 0-2-0-0
Pointer 1-1-0-1
Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
Ret (Labrador) 3-1-0-1
Ret (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
Setter (English) 0-2-2-0
Veteran - Setter (Eng)

Setter (Gordon) 0-2-0-0
Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
BP - Ret (Golden) 0-2
Ret (Golden) 7-5-2-0
Veteran - Ret (Golden)

Span (Am Cocker) 1-3-0-0
Span (Brittany) 2-0-2-0
Veteran - Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)  0-0-1-0
Span (Field) 0-3-1-0
Weimaraner 2-3-0-1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Jackman

11:20a.m. 2 BP - Afghan Hound 1-1
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
2 Basset Hound 0-1-0-1
3  Beagle 0-0-1-2
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-0-1
2 Rhodesian 0-1-0-1
6  Saluki 3-1-1-1
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0

LUNCH

12:55 p.m. 21  Boxer 6-7-5-3
1 Veteran - Boxer
8 Rottweiler 4-4-0-0
1 Veteran - Rottweiler

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Capstick

9:00 a.m. 3  Bulldog 1-0-2-0

1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
3 French Bulldog 2-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-0-0
4 Keeshond 2-1-0-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-0
1 Xolo (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-1
1 BP - Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
4 Shih Tzu 0-2-2-0

LUNCH

12:30 pm. 1  BP - Aust Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
2 BP - Australian Shep 2-0-0-0
4 Australian Shepherd  2-2-0-0
4 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-2
2 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0

1:45 p.m. 2
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RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

9:00 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

6
2
3
2
1
2
1
4
7
5
3
4

Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-2
German Shepherd 1-2-1-2
Norwegian Buhund  0-0-1-0
Puli 0-0-0-1
BP - Shetland Sheepd 0-1-0-0
Shetland Sheepdog ~ 4-1-0-1
Veteran - Shetland

Welsh Corgi (C) 8-15-3-2
Veteran - Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P) 2-0-0-1
Pug 3-2-1-0
C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-0-0
Chihuahua (SC) 1-1-0-1
Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
Pekingese 0-0-2-0
Veteran - Pekingese

Griffon (Brussels) 2-0-1-1
Havanese 0-5-1-1
Miniature Pinscher 2-1-2-0
Toy Manchester 1-1-0-1
Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. A. Rivera Franco

10:35 a.m.

11:35 am.

LUNCH
1:45 p.m.
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Akita 1-0-0-0
BP - Alaskan 0-1
Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-1-0
BP - Black Russian 1-0
Black Russian 0-1-0-1
Doberman Pinscher  3-3-2-1
Great Dane 0-0-1-0
Great Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
Newfoundland 1-2-1-0
Portuguese Wtr Dog  1-0-1-0
BP - Samoyed 0-1
Samoyed 1-1-1-0
BP - Siberian Husky 0-1
Siberian Husky 1-1-2-2
St. Bernard 1-1-0-0
Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-1-0
Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0
Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
BP - Lakeland Terrie 1-0
Lakeland Terrier 1-1-0-0
Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1
Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
Schnauzer (Min) 2-2-1-0
Veteran - Schnzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier 1-1-1-0
S.C.W.T. 0-1-1-0



MONDAY, AUGUST 6, 2012

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. A. Rivera Franco

9:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

LUNCH
12:50 p.m.
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Chihuahua (SC)

BP - Chinese Crested
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog 0-0
French Bulldog 2-0
Keeshond 1-1
Poodle (Standard) 1-0
Shiba Inu 0-1-
BP - Shih Tzu 0-1
Shih Tzu 0-2
Poodle (Miniature) 0-2
Xolo (Miniature) 1-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

BP - Ret (Golden) 0-2
Ret (Golden)

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Field)
Weimaraner

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Capstick

9:00 a.m.

1
2
1
1
2
1
6
1
1
1
1

Basset Hound 0-1-0-0
Beagle 0-0-0-2
Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
Borzoi 0-0-1-0
Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
Greyhound 0-0-0-1
Irish Wolfhound 3-2-1-0
Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
BP - Afghan Hound  1-0-0-0
Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
Rhodesian 1-0-0-0

11:15 am.

LUNCH
12:45 p.m.
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Saluki
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

2-0-1-1

Akita 1-0-0-0
BP - Alaskan 0-1-0-0
Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-1-0
BP - Black Russian  1-0-0-0
Black Russian 0-1-0-1
Doberman Pinscher  3-3-2-0
Great Dane 0-1-1-0
Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
Leonberger 2-1-0-0
Newfoundland 1-2-1-0
Portuguese Wtr Dog  1-0-1-0
Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
BP - Samoyed 0-1-0-0
Samoyed 1-0-1-0
Siberian Husky 0-2-1-1
St. Bernard 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

9:00 am. 18
9:45 a.m.

1
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
3
10:25 am. 19
3

11:40 a.m.

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
3
2

Boxer 4-8
BP - Aust Cattle Dog 0-1
Aust Cattle Dog 0-0
BP - Australian Shep 1-0
Australian Shepherd  1-1
Bearded Collie 1-0
BP - Belgian Shepher 0-1
Collie (Smooth) 0-0-
German Shepherd 1-0
Norwegian Buhund  0-0
Puli 0-0
Shetland Sheepdog 1-1
Welsh Corgi (C) 4-1
Welsh Corgi (P) 2-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 6 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

12:25 pm. 7

RING 4

Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-1-0
Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0
Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
BP - Lakeland Terrie 1-0

Lakeland Terrier 1-1-0-0
Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
Schnauzer (Min) 1-2-1-0
Scottish Terrier 1-1-1-0
S.C.W.T. 0-1-1-0
Dandie Dinmont 2-3-2-0

Judging Group 4 Upon
Completion of Breeds
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GROUP JUDGING
SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2012

Group judging will begin in Ring 1 at 3:00 p.m. in
the following order:

Group 4 - Mrs. S. Barkey

Group 6 - Ms. D. Heck

Group 5 - Ms. M. O’Neill
Group 1 - Ms. D. Heck

Group 3 - Ms. D. Heck

Group 2 - Mrs. A. Rivera Franco
Group 7 - Mrs. A. Rivera Franco
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SUNDAY, AUGUST 5, 2012

Group judging will begin in Ring 1 at 3:00 p.m. in
the following order:

Group 6 - Ms. B. Capstick
Group 5 - Ms. D. Heck

Group 1 - Ms. M. O’Neill
Group 2 - Mr. M. Jackman
Group 3 - Mrs. A. Rivera Franco
Group 7 - Ms. B. Capstick
Group 4 - Mrs. A. Rivera Franco
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ROTTWEILER CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2012

RING 2 - Judge: Mrs. L. Norris

9:00 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
1 12-18 Month Dog
1 Junior Puppy Bitch
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 7to9 Years Dog
Jfollowed by:

RING 2 - Judge: Mrs. A. Rivera Franco

12 Rottweilers (4-5-2-1)
Jfollowed by Junior Handling for Rottweilers only

s sk sk ske st sk sk sk sk sk skeoske st sk sk sk sk skeoskeosteoske sk sk sk skoskoskostokoskoskoskoskokokokok skokosk

BOXER CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2012

RING 3 - Judge: Mrs. A. Rivera Franco

2:45p.m. 36  Boxers (10-11-9-6)
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CANADIAN CARDIGAN CORGI CLUB
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2012

RING 5 - Judge: Ms. E. Eby

SWEEPSTAKES

Senior Puppy Dog
Junior Puppy Bitch
1 Senior Puppy Bitch

1:30 pm. 1
1

2 Yearling Male
4 Yearling Females

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

7 to 9 Years Dogs

10 Years and Over Dog
7 to 9 Years Bitch

10 Years and Over Bitch

—_—— e N

Jfollowed by:

RING 5 - Judge: Mr. P. Clifton

36  Welsh Corgi (C) (12-16-4-4)

Sexually Altered Male
Sexually Altered Female
Brace

Stud Dog

Brood Bitches

Parade of Veterans

N W~ NN

Jollowed by Junior Handling for Corgis only
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NORTHERN ONTARIO BOXER CLUB
SPECIALTY SHOW

SUNDAY, AUGUST 5, 2012

RING 5 - Judge: Kevin Serjeant

SWEEPSTAKES
9:30am. 1  Junior Puppy Dog
3 Junior Puppy Bitches
2 Senior Puppy Bitches
1 12-18 Month Bitch
Jfollowed by:

RING 5 - Judge: Ms. B. Capstick

37 Boxers (10-11-9-7)

2 Stud Dogs
1  Brood Bitch

> s she sk sk ke st sfe s sfe she sk st sie st sfe s sfe sk sk sie st st sfe sfe she sk sk ke st sfe s sk skoskeoke sk skosk



sk sk sk ske st sk st sk sk sk sk sk st sk sk sk sk skeoskeosteosk sk sk sk skoskoskostoko sk skoskoskokokokok skokosk

CANADIAN NATIONAL
JUNIOR HANDLING FINALS

SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2012
9:00 a.m. RING 1 - Obedience

Noon RING 5 - Conformation
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JUNIOR HANDLING

Sunday, August 5, 2012
Ring 3 - 12:45 p.m.
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Monday, August 6, 2012
Ring 2 - 10:15 a.m.

Juniors must sign up one hour before the
commencement of each junior handling
competition.
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GENERAL SPECIALS
Saturday, August 4, 2012 - Ms. D. Heck

Sunday, August 5, 2012 - Mrs. A. Rivera Franco
Monday, August 6, 2012 - Ms. B. Capstick
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BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR
COMPETITION

Saturday, August 4, 2012
Takes place during regular judging.
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BEST VETERAN COMPETITION

Sunday, August 5, 2012
Takes place during regular judging.
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CONFORMATION SANCTION MATCH
Sunday, August 5, 2012 - after BIS
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SHOW SECRETARY
MIJN Show Services
9 Samya Court

Scarborough ON MIR 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com
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SUMMARY

Sat. Sun. Mon.
Group 1 56 52 49
Group 2 25 24 21
Group 3 70 64 56
Group 4 17 20 25
Group 5 32 39 34
Group 6 20 23 18
Group 7 52 57 36

272 279 239
Baby Puppies 12 14 12
Veterans 11
Sweepstakes 16 9
Specialties _84 37 -

384 350 251



